501955467 06/14/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Thumbplay Ringtones LLC	05/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clear Channel Management Services, Inc.	
Street Address:	200 E. Basse Road	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78209	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12417580
Application Number:	12417575

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: kweiss@texaspatents.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Garlick & Markison Address Line 1: PO Box 160727 Austin, TEXAS 78716 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 256- AND 257- ASSIGNMENTS

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward J. Marshall

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment for 256 and 257#page1.tif source=assignment for 256 and 257#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 028375 FRAME: 0180**

Exhibit A

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, Thumbplay Ringtones LLC fka Ring Acquisition LLC ("ASSIGNOR"), a limited liability company established and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its registered place of business at 150 Spear Street, Suite 1400, San Francisco, CA 94105 is the owner of U.S. Patent Application Number 12/417,575 (U.S. Patent Publication Number 2010/0257005) titled Method, System, and Graphic User Interface for Enabling a Customer to Access a Media File, and U.S. Patent Application Number 12/417,580 (U.S. Patent Publication Number 2010/0257076) titled Method, System, and Graphic User Interface for Enabling a Customer to Access Information Associated with a Hosted User Profile ("Assigned Patent Applications");

WHEREAS, Clear Channel Management Services, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Texas and having its principal place of business at 200 E. Basse Road, San Antonio, Texas 78209, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the Assigned Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Six Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$6,500.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents to hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Patent Applications and any related improvements, and all divisionals, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters of Patent which may hereafter be filed for said Assigned Patent Applications and improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and Letters of Patent which may be granted for said Assigned Patent Applications and improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters of Patent for said Assigned Patent Applications and improvements to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

PATENT REEL: 028375 FRAME: 0181 ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that it will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for Assigned Patent Applications and said improvements in all countries.

Thumbplay Ringtones LLC

By: _______ Date: May 16, 2012

Name: Christopher A. Skarupski

Title: CFO